Interests in the shares of associated corporations of the Company

Name of director
Name of associated
corporation Nature of interest

Class and
 number

 of securities
interested or
deemed to be

interested

Approximate
percentage

interest in the
entire issued
share capital
of associated
corporation

Richard Robinson
Smith

KION Group AG
(“KION”)

Beneficial owner 50,000
ordinary shares

0.04%

Save as disclosed above, as at 31 December 2023, none of the Directors, the chief executives
nor the supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or
debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the
register required to be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the
Company pursuant to the Model Code.

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital (as at 31 December 2023)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of shares Percentage
New shares

issued
Bonus

Issue

Transfer
of surplus
to capital Others Sub-total No. of shares Percentage

I. Restricted circulating shares 1,735,186,683 19.88% – – – 76,697,952 76,697,952 1,811,884,635 20.76%

1. State-owned legal person shares 1,642,531,008 18.82% – – – – – 1,642,531,008 18.82%

2. Shares held by other domestic

entities 92,655,675 1.06% – – – 76,527,952 76,527,952 169,183,627 1.94%

Incl.: Shares held by domestic

natural persons 92,655,675 1.06% – – – 76,527,952 76,527,952 169,183,627 1.94%

3. Shares held by other foreign

entities 0 0.00% – – – 170,000 170,000 170,000 0.00%

Incl.: Shares held by foreign

natural persons 0 0.00% – – – 170,000 170,000 170,000 0.00%

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 6,991,370,138 80.12% – – – –76,697,952 –76,697,952 6,914,672,186 79.24%

1. RMB ordinary shares 5,048,330,138 57.85% – – – –76,697,952 –76,697,952 4,971,632,186 56.97%

2. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,943,040,000 22.27% – – – – – 1,943,040,000 22.27%

III. Total number of shares 8,726,556,821 100.00% – – – – – 8,726,556,821 100.00%

– 47 –

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 31 December 2023)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 281,219 among which
280,985 are shareholders of “A” shares and 234 are
shareholders of “H” shares.

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Type of shareholder
Percentage of

shares held

Total
number of

shares held
as at the

end of the
reporting

period

Number of
restricted

shares held

Pledged,
marked

or frozen

HKSCC Nominees Limited Foreign shareholder 22.22% 1,938,829,965 – –

Weichai Group Holdings Limited State-owned legal person 16.30% 1,422,550,620 1,345,905,600 –